Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/11/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

WABASH VALLEY POWER ASSOCIATION,)
Petitioner,)
v. ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,) PCB 16-11) (CAAPP Permit Appeal)
Respondent.))

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 11th day of August 2015, I have filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the Appearance of Jennifer A. Van Wie on behalf of Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency. A copy of the appearance is attached hereto and served upon the persons listed in the attached Service List.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

Jennifer A. Van Wie

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800

Van Wie

Chicago Illinois, 60602

(312)814-0609

jvanwie@atg.state.il.us

Date: August 11, 2015

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/11/2015

SERVICE LIST

For Petitioner:

Thomas W. Dimond
Ice Miller LLP
200 W. Madison, Suite 3500
Chicago, Illinois 60606
(by electronic mail at <u>Thomas.dimond@icemiller.com</u> and First Class U.S. Mail)

For Respondent:

Jim Morgan
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(by electronic mail at James.Morgan@Illinois.gov only)

For the Illinois Pollution Control Board:

Carol Webb
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19274
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274
(by electronic mail at carol.webb@illinois.gov only)

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/11/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

WABASH VALLEY POWER ASSOCIATION,)	
Petitioner,)	
v. ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)))	PCB 16-11 (CAAPP Permit Appeal)
PROTECTION AGENCY, Respondent.)))	

APPEARANCE

I hereby enter my appearance in this matter as lead counsel for Respondent, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Bv:

Jennifer A. Van Wie

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-0609

jvanwie@atg.state.il.us

Date: August 11, 2015

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 08/11/2015

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, JENNIFER A. VAN WIE, an attorney, do certify that I caused the Appearance of Jennifer A. Van Wie in this matter to be served upon the persons listed in the Service List by electronic mail and First Class U.S. Mail, as directed.

TENNIFER A VAN WIE

Date: August 11, 2015